
North Carolina Council for Women
Displaced Homemaker Programs Directory (full listing)

Alamance

Women's Resource Center in Alamance County

411 B Fifth St.
Burlington, NC 27215

Telephone: 336-227-6900

Contacts: Heidi Norwick    hnorwick@wrcac.org

Meredith Peffley    mpeffley@wrcac.org

Alexander

Catawba Valley Community College

2550 Hwy 70 SE
Hickory, NC 28602

Telephone: 828-327-7000 x4222

Contacts: Wanda Horvath    whorvath@cvcc.edu

Renee Neal    rneal@cvcc.edu

Beaufort

Center for Family Violence Prevention

P.O. Box 8429
Greenville, NC 27835-8429

Telephone: 252758-4400

Contacts: Diana C. Lucas    dlucas@pittfv.org

Sara Munzer    smunzer@pittfvp.org

Brunswick

Hope Harbor Displaced Homemaker Services

1053 Old Ocean Highway
Bolivia, NC 28422

Telephone: 910-754-5726

Contacts: Lynn Carlson    hhhresources@atmc.net

Candy Dullaghan    edasst@atmc.net
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Buncombe

YWCA of Asheville/New Choices

185 S. French Broad Avenue
Asheville, NC 28801

Telephone: 828-254-7206 x 113

Contacts: Missy Summers    missy.summers@ywcaofasheville.org

Catawba

Catawba Valley Community College

2550 Hwy 70 SE
Hickory, NC 28602

Telephone: 828-327-7000 x4222

Contacts: Wanda Horvath    whorvath@cvcc.edu

Renee Neal    meal@cvcc.edu

Chatham

Family Violence & Rape Crisis Services

P.O. Box 1105
Pittsboro, NC 27312

Telephone: 919-542-5445

Contacts: Kathy Hodges    kathy@fvrc.org

Jo Sanders    jo@fvrc.org

Cherokee

Task Force on Family Violence/REACH, Inc.

P.O. Box 977
Murphy, NC 28906

Telephone: 828-837-2097

Contacts: Vicky Taylor    reachinc@verizon.net
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Cleveland

Cleveland County Abuse Prevention Council

P.O. Box 2589
Shelby, NC 28151

Telephone: (704)487-9325

Contacts: Cathy Robertson    crobertson@apcouncil.com

Susan Sullivan    ssullivan@apcouncil.com

Columbus

Southeastern Community College

P.O. Box 151
Whiteville, NC 28472

Telephone: 910-642-7141x318

Contacts: Teresa Triplett    ttriplett@sccnc.edu

Craven

Coastal Women's Shelter, Inc.

P.O. Box 13081
New Bern, NC 28561

Telephone: 252-638-4509

Contacts: Martha Hardison    cwsdirector@embarqmail.com

Cumberland

Center for Economic Empowerment & Development

P.O. Box 2384
Fayetteville, NC 28302

Telephone: 910-323-3377

Contacts: Jarumi Surles    jsurles@ncceed.org

Sylvia Ray    sray@ncceed.org
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Guilford

Women's Resource Center of Greensboro

628 Summit Avenue
Greensboro, NC 27405

Telephone: 336-275-6090

Contacts: Ashley Brooks Reckard    ashley@womenscentergso.org

Betsey Brodeuer    Betsey@womenscentergso.org

Halifax

Haliwa-Saponi Indian Tribe

39021 Hwy. 561
Hollister, NC 27844

Telephone: 252-586-4017

Contacts: Al Richardson    arichardson@haliwa-saponi.com

Deanna Battle    drichard22@hotmail.com

Iredell

Fifth Street Ministries Diakonos

P.O. Box 5217
Statesville, NC 28687

Telephone: 704-872-4045

Contacts: Pattie West    pwest@fifthstreetministries.com

Michelle Knapp    mknapp@fifthstreetministries.com

Jackson

REACH of Jackson County

P.O. Box 1908
Sylva, NC 28779

Telephone: 828-631-4477

Contacts: Kim Roberts-Fer    director@reachofjackson.com
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Johnston

Harbor, Inc.

P.O. Box 1903
Smithfield, NC 27577

Telephone: 919-938-3566

Contacts: Keri Christensen    kchristensen@harborshelter.org

Donna Jones    djones@harborshelter.org

Jones

Coastal Women's Shelter, Inc.

P.O. Box 13081
New Bern, NC 28561

Telephone: 252-638-4509

Contacts: Martha Hardison    cwsdirector@embarqmail.com

Macon

Reach of Macon County

P.O. Box 228
Franklin, NC 28744

Telephone: 828-369-5544

Contacts: Ann VanHarlingen    reach@reachofmaconcounty.org

Martin

Center for Family Violence Prevention

P.O. Box 8429
Greenville, NC 27835-8429

Telephone: 252758-4400

Contacts: Diana C. Lucas    dlucas@pittfv.org

Sara Munzer    smunzer@pittfvp.org
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Mecklenburg

Mecklenburg County Women's Commission

700 North Tryon Street
Charlotte, NC 28202

Telephone: 704-336-4309

Contacts: Stacy Lowry,CSS

Marie White    marie.white@mecklenburgcountync.gov

Mitchell

Mitchell County SafePlace, Inc.

P.O. Box 544
Spruce Pine, NC 28777

Telephone: 828-765-4015

Contacts: Connie Sedbury    csedberry@bellsouth.net

Jan Gaddis    jgaddis_fr@bellsouth.com

New Hanover

YWCA of the Lower Cape Fear, Inc.

2815 S. College Road
Wilmington, NC 28412

Telephone: 910-799-6820 x106

Contacts: Susan Fennell    exd@ywca-lowercapefear.org

Orange

The Women's Center

P.O. Box 1057
Chapel Hill, NC 27514

Telephone: 919-968-4610

Contacts: Ann Gerhardt    director@womenspace.org

Beth Vasquez    career@womenspace.org
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Pamlico

Pamlico Community College

P.O. Box 185
Grantsboro, NC 28529

Telephone: 252-249-1851

Contacts: Jamie D. Gibbs    jgibbs@pamlico.cc.nc.us

Pasquotank

Albemarle Hopeline, Inc.

P.O. Box 2064
Elizabeth City, NC 27906

Telephone: 252-338-5338

Contacts: Patricia J. Youngblood    hopeline@raleigh.twcbc.com

Person

Safe Haven of Person County, Inc.

P.O. Box 474
Roxboro, NC 27573

Telephone: 336599-0216

Contacts: Annette B. Hampton    personsafe1@embarqmail.com

Charlinda Chisolm    safehavendh2@embarqmail.com

Pitt

Center for Family Violence Prevention

P.O. Box 8429
Greenville, NC 27835-8429

Telephone: 252758-4400

Contacts: Diana C. Lucas    dlucas@pittfv.org

Sara Munzer    smunzer@pittfvp.org
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Robeson

Southeastern Family Violence Center

P.O. Box 642
Lumberton, NC 28359

Telephone: 910-739-8622

Contacts: Holli Oxidine    sfvc@nc.rr.com

Rockingham

Help Incorporated Center Against Violence

P.O. Box 16
Wentworth, NC 27375

Telephone: 336-342-3331

Contacts: Julie Gentry    jgentry@co.rockingham.nc.us

Angela H. Boles    aboles@co.rockingham.nc.us

Rutherford

Family Resources of Rutherford County, Inc.

P.O. Box 1619
Forest City, NC 28043

Telephone: 828-247-0366

Contacts: Sherry H. Bright    shbright_fr@bellsouth.net

Becky Spencer    bspen@bellsouth.net

Sampson

U Care, Inc.

P.O. Box 761
Clinton, NC 28329

Telephone: 910-596-0931

Contacts: Pamela Gonzalez    ucare@intrstar.net
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Swain

Swain/Qualla SAFE, Inc.

P.O. Box 1416
Bryson City, NC 28713

Telephone: 828-488-9038

Contacts: Lisa Barker    sqsafe@dnet.net

Translyvania

SAFE, Inc. of Transylvania County

P.O. Box 2013
Brevard, NC 28712

Telephone: 828-885-7233

Contacts: Salley M. Stepp    salleystepp@citcom.net

Debbie Eder    safefinance@citcom.net

Wake

YWCA of the Greater Triangle, Inc.

4940 Capital Blvd., Suite H
Raleigh, NC 27616

Telephone: 919-256-8103

Contacts: Folami Bandele    fbandele@ywcatriangle.org

Shirly Wilkins-Nimmons    snimmons@ywcatriangle.org

Washington

Center for Family Violence Prevention

P.O. Box 8429
Greenville, NC 27835-8429

Telephone: 252758-4400

Contacts: Diana C. Lucas    dlucas@pittfv.org

Sara Munzer    smunzer@pittfvp.org
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Wilkes

Sheltered Aid to Families in Emergencies, Inc.

P.O. Box 445
Wilkesboro, NC 28697

Telephone: 336-838-9169

Contacts: Kristian Thomas    director@safedvsa.com

Rebekah Burch    rburch@safewilkes.org

Wilson

Wesley Shelter

P.O. Box 1426
Wilson, NC 27894-1426

Telephone: 252-291-2344

Contacts: Lynne White    lwhite@wesleyshelter.org

North Carolina Council for Women
Tollfree 1-877-502-9898
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